## 503359822 06/22/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3406444

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW JOHN CLIPPINGDALE	04/30/2015
ROBIN TIMOTHY BACON	05/17/2015
EWAN HENDRIK CONRADIE	06/01/2015
AMMAR LECHEHEB	04/24/2015
JOHN LAWTON SHARP	06/01/2015
JESSE DAVID WOOLASTON	05/09/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TONEJET LIMITED
Street Address:	MELBOURN SCIENCE PARK
Internal Address:	CAMBRIDGE ROAD
City:	MELBOURN, ROYSTON, HERTFORDSHIRE
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	SG8 6EE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14428348

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:(202)659-9344Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent<br/>using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:(202)659-9076

slonganecker@roylance.com
STACEY J. LONGANECKER
1300 19TH STREET, N.W., SUITE 600
ROYLANCE, ABRAMS, BERDO & GOODMAN, LLP
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62584
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STACEY J. LONGANECER
SIGNATURE:	/Stacey J. Longanecker/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2015

## **Total Attachments: 3** source=62584\_ASSIGNMENT\_Executed\_by\_All\_Inventors\_as\_filed\_06\_12\_2015#page1.tif source=62584\_ASSIGNMENT\_Executed\_by\_All\_Inventors\_as\_filed\_06\_12\_2015#page2.tif source=62584\_ASSIGNMENT\_Executed\_by\_All\_Inventors\_as\_filed\_06\_12\_2015#page3.tif

62584

### $\underline{A} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{I} \underline{G} \underline{N} \underline{M} \underline{E} \underline{N} \underline{T}$

WHEREAS, We, 1) Andrew John CLIPPINGDALE, citizen of the United Kingdom, 2) Robin Timothy BACON, citizen of the United Kingdom, 3) Ewan Hendrik CONRADIE, citizen of the United Kingdom, 4) Ammar LECHEHEB, citizen of the United Kingdom, 5) John Lawton SHARP, citizen of the United Kingdom, and 6) Jesse David WOOLASTON, citizen of Australia, all residing at c/o Tonejet Limited, Melbourn Science Park, Cambridge Road, Melbourn, Royston, Hertfordshire SG8 6EE (GB) (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), have made a certain invention entitled PRINTHEAD CALIBRATION AND PRINTING for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States which has been assigned Ser. No. 14/428,348, filed March 13, 2015, which application claims priority based on a PCT patent application that was filed on September 17, 2013 and assigned Serial No. PCT/EP2013/069206 and that claims priority from EP12184681.0 filed September 17, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Tonejet Limited, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, located and doing business at Melbourn Science Park, Cambridge Road, Melbourn, Royston, Hertfordshire SG8 6EE (GB) (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned invention and the aforementioned application and any and all Letters Patent to be obtained on said invention and/or application;

#### NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration paid to us by said ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention in and for the United States and all countries foreign thereto; and in, to and under the aforesaid United States application and any corresponding foreign applications and any divisional, continuing, substitute or reissue applications or supplementary disclosures which may be filed on said invention in any country; and our right to file said foreign applications and claim priority under the provisions of any international treaty or convention; and any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country issued or granted on said invention and/or said applications;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or other issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said invention and/or said application to said ASSIGNEE as sole assignee; and we further hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to file and prosecute any of said foreign applications in its own name;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, successors or assigns, any facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or other proceedings, whenever requested, and to testify in

> PATENT REEL: 035875 FRAME: 0303

any interference or in any other legal proceeding, when requested, and to execute and deliver on request all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to perform the aforesaid communicating, executing and delivering, without any payment except expenses and to perform the aforesaid testifying for reasonable compensation; and generally to do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection on and for said invention in all countries, and likewise we make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives and/or administrators.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

AMAN

HALLS

Andrew John CLIPPINGDAI

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder set my hand and seal this 30th day of 2015.

Witness OLIVIA BACON

Robin Timothy BACON

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder set my hand and seal this 17th day of , 2015. mau

Witness ASHOK PATEL

Ewan Hendrik CONRADIE

	1
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder set my hand and seal this	IST day of
JUNE, 2015.	uuj o.
<u>, 2013.</u>	

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 035875 FRAME: 0304

1

Witn

Ammar LECHEHEB

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder set my hand and seal this 24 day of 400 day of 400 day.

John Lawton SHARP

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_

Jesse David WOOLASTON Witness nancenc

NOEUA NONCENO pesse David WOOLASTON IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder set my hand and seal this <u>9</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2015.

۲

**RECORDED: 06/22/2015**